ESh

) 2V

M2 B2 -t

' UNOFFICIAKGOPY

SECOND MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

(Augusta/Fairfield)

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION (hereinafter referred to as
"this Mcdification”) is made and entered into as of the 10th day of
December, 1992, by FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, as
Successor Trustee to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, not personally or
individuslly, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
September ?,) 1987 and known as Trust No., 25-8769 (hereinafter
referred to as "Mortgagor"), and ROBERT LITZENBERGER (hereinafter
referred to as “Reneficlary"), to and for the benefit of THE
NATIONAL SECURITY BAWX OF CHICAGO (herelnafter referred to as

Jo

"Mortgagee').
RECITALS:

A. Mortgagee has heretofore made a construction loan
(hereinafter referred to as the "lLoan") to Mortgagor and
Banefictary (hereinafter referred to collectively aa "Borrower") in
the original principal amount of THREE HUNDRED SIXT{ THOUSAND AND
NO/100 {$360,000.00) DOLLARS, pursuant to a Construccion Loan
Agreement dated as of October 6, 1987 betwesn Borrowetr, and
Mortgagee (hereinalter referred to as the "Loan Agresment'). The
current principal balance of the Loan 1s THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 00/100 ($318,111.00) DOLLARS

(herelnafter referred to as the "Current Principal Balance").

Marsiadd

BOA 333

ke Wand
GCNRIG

a8 o



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B, The Loan is evidenced by a Mortgage Note in sald
original principal amount dated October 6, 1987, made by Borrowsr
and payable to Mortgagee, as modified by Extension Agreements and
Modification Agreements dated October 1, 1988, April 3, 1989,
July 3, 1589, October 2, 1989, January 19, 1990 and January 19,
1992 recorded as Document No. 92726158 (hereinafter referred to
collect’valy as the "Exteusion Agreements”, said Mortgage Note, &s
modified by :he Extension Agreements, being hereinafter referred to
as the “Nota"!. ) The current maturity date of the Note is December
10, 1992.

C. The NoLe is gecured by, among other things, a

Mortgage dated October 5. 1987, made by Mortgagor in favor of

Mortgagee, and recorded on $riober 27, 1987 in the Office of the

Cook County Recorder of Deads as Document No. 87580205, am modified
by the Extension Agreements (sald Mortgage, as modifled by the
Extension Aqreements, is hereinaftuy - referred to as the
“Mortgage”), encumbering the premises legally described in Exhibit
"p" attached hereto and by this reference incurporated herein
(hereinafter referred to as the "Property"), and cther collateral
decuments including (1) Security Agreement for Personal! Ilropsrty
and Contract Rights dated October §, 1987 executed by Borrower, and
(11) Assignment of Beneflcial Interest Under Land Trust and
Security Agreement dated October &, 1987 executed by Beneficiary,
Mortgagee and Mortgagor.

D. Lender has alao made a loan, the current balance of

which is ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT

/53244

v 2enrls




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AND NO/100 ($119,538.00) DOLLARS {herelnafter referrad to as the
"Elizabeth Loan"), to First Chicago Trust Company of Illinols, as
successor trustee to Bank of Ravenswood, ag Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated October 55,1989 and known as Truet Mo, 25-10356, and
Beneficiary, securad by a first Mortgage on the property legally
deacribed on Exhibit "C" attached hereto and by this reference
incorporaved herein (hereinafter roferred to as the "Ellzabeth
Property'), 'such Mortgage having been recorded as Document No.
90291712, as (modifled by certain Extension Agreements and a
Modiiication of Loza Documents recorded as Document No. 92747951,
The Eljzabeth Loan matures on July 1, 1993,

E. Lender has alao made an unescursd loan (hereinafter
referred to as the "Unsecurwd loan") to Beneficiary in the amount
of FORTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($42,000.00), which
Unsecured Loan matures July 1, 1$92. to provide certain funds
required in connection with the Property, evidenced by a Note of
Borrower dated September ____, 1988, as exienusd from time to time
(hereinafter referred to as the "Unsecured Nota'"!.

F. The parties desire to further modity ard amend the
Note, the Mortgage, the Losn Agreement and such other <rllateral
agreements (all of the foregoing being hereinafter collesciively
referred to as the "Loan Documents") to cross-collaterallze the
Loan, the Elizabeth Loan and the Unsecured Loan and otherwise as
provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, 1in consideration of the foregoing

recitals, the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and

Lid/522¢4 3

-~
Ly

-
-
.

Y RY

r*..:'_z

ol 9 IS



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as

followa:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The aforesald Recitals
are hereby incorporated into this Modification as 1f fully set

forth in this Paragraph 1.
2. Amendments to Loan Documents. The Loan Documents

are hereby amaendod as follows, effective as of the date hereof:

(A) ~The maturity dates of the Loan ls hereby
axiended from December 10, 1992 to and
facluding July 1, 1993;

(B) The interest rate on the Loan shall be
increases from nine percent (9%) per
annum to-nine and one-half percent (9}%)
per annum,-end the monthly paymenta of
principal and interest shall be increased
from THREE THOUSAMN TWENTY-ONE AND 11/100
DOLLARS ($3,02111) to THREE THOUSAND
EIGHTY-THREE AND( NO/100 {$3,083.00)
DOLLARS.,

Upon regueat of Mortqgagre, Beneficlary
shall furnish to Mortgayee such personal
financial statements and operating
statements and rent rolls relating to the
Froperty as Mortgagee may Ieazonably
raquest.

The collateral for the Elilzabeth Lszan
{the Elizabeth Property) shall also by
deemed to be collateral fer the Loan and
f5r the Unsecured Loan, and the documents
evidencing and securing the Elizabeth
Ly>an {hereinafter referred to as the
»31l{zabeth Loan Documents") shall be
m.difled to provide that the collateral
for the Loan (the Property) shall alsoc be
duemed to be collateral for the Elizabeth
Loan and the Unsecured Loan. A default
undar the Elizabeth Loan Documents or the
Unsecurad Nete shall be a default under
the Loan Documents,

LN0/53244

eneT Tt
Qg o

Tt




UNOFFICIAL COPY ,




UNOFFICIAL COP

(E) From and after the date hereof: (i) all
raferances in the Loan Documents to the
maturity date of the Loan shall be deemed
to reter to July 1, 1993; (ii) all
references in the Loan Documents to the
interest rate of the Loan shall be deemed
to refer to nine and one-half percent
(94%) per annum; (i1il) the Note as herein
modified shall be secured by the Mortgage
as modified by this Modification; and
{iv) all references in the Loan Documents
to any other Loan Documents shall be
deemed to mean such Loan Documents as
modified by this Modification;

(F} /Notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in  the Loan  Documents,
Morigagee shall under no circumstances be
cbilgated to disburse to or for the
benefict) of Borrower any heretofore

undi{sburged principal of the Loan in
excess of the Current Principal Baiance.

3. gconditions frocedent to  Effectiveness. As
conditions precedent to Mcrtgdzgee's acceptance of this
Modiflcation, the items described i~ Exhibit "B" attached hereto
and by this reference lncorporated herwi:i {all of which shall be in
form and substance satisfactory to Mortgagee; shall be required to
be executed, where applicable, and delivereu to Mortgagee, or
otherwise satisfied, as applicable.

4. Reaffirmation of Representations and Werranties.
Borrower hereby rea‘firms as true and correct in alil respinte, as
of the date hereof, any representations and warranties contained in
the Loan Documents.

5. PReaffirmation of Covenants. Borrower hereby

reaffirms and agrees to perform each and every covenant, condition,
obligation and provislon set forth in the Loan Documents, as herein

modified.

148G /52344 L]

a Tl
we s ¥

4 shS IS 288




UNOFFICIAL COPY
€. No vitiation of Liebility. Nothing contained herein

shall vitiate or discharge any party’'s liability under the Lcan

Documents, as herein modified.

7. Offsets and Pefenses. Borrower héeraeby acknowledges

and agreas that: (1) as of the date of this Modification, there
are no nffsets, dafensed or counterclaims against Mortgagee arising
out of o¢ in any way relating to the Loan Documenta, (il) Borrower
releases a0 foraver diacharges Mortgagee, its agents, servants,
employees, directors, officers, attorneys, branches, afflliates,
subsidiaries, successors and assigns and all persons, flrms,
corporations and orgaaizations acting or whe have acted in its
behalf of and from all danuge, loss, claims, demands, liabilities,
obligations, actions and cavses of action whatsoever which any
Borrower may now have or claim ta have against Mortgagee or any of
the other persons or entities described in this clause (ii) as of
the date of this Modification, and wharher presently known or
unknown, and of every nature and extent whatsoaver on account of or
in any way touching, concerning, arising out of ©or founded upon the
Loan Documents, and (1ll) Mortgagee is not in default under the
Loan Documents.

8. Full Force and Effect; Inconsistency. Eucept as
herein modified, the terms, conditions and covenants of the Loan
Documents shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and
effect. In the event of an inconsistency between this Modification

and the Loan Documents, the terms herein shall control.

Lwa/82244 6

L

-
-
e

8 b R SE




UNOFFICIAL COP




UNOFFICIAL COPY
9. Laws_ of Illinois. This Modification shall be

governed and conatrued under the laws of the State of Illinols.

10. Trustee Exculpation. This Modiflication is executed
by FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, as Successor Trustee to
BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, not personally, but as Trustge under Trust
Agraement dated September 3, 1987 and known as Trust No. 25-8769,

as aforrasid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred

upon and weatad in it as euch Trustee, and (t is axpressly

understood and agreed that nothing hereln shall be construed as
creating any liariility on said FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF
ILLINQIS, as Successor Trustee to BANK OF RAVENSWQOD personally to
pay the Note, am herein mra'fied, or any lnterest that may accrue
thereon, or any other inde%iadness accruing hereundar, or to
perform any covenant either sxprass or implied herein contained,
all such liability, if any, being exprezsly waived by the holder of
the Note and by avery person now or herea’tar claiming any right or
fdecurity thereunder, and that so far as FIRST CAICAGO TRUST COMPANY
OF ILLINOIS, as Successor Trustee to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD personally
is concerned, the holder or holders of the Note and the owner or
owners of any indebtedness accruing thereunder shall look tulely to
the collateral for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the
lien created by the Loan Documents in the manner therein and in the
Note provided or by action to enforce the personal liability of any
signatory tco any Loan Document providing for or imposing personal

ltability.

LMG/522 4




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the parties

have caused thia

Modification to be executad pursuant to authority duly granted as

of the date and year first written above.

MORTGAGOR:

ATTEST:

//) Y
[Wh-
T Vo

/S

BENEFICIARY:

FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF
ILLINQOIS, as Successor Trustee
to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, not
perscnally bhut solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated September 13, 1987, and
known as Trust No, 25-37€9

/
W fe
By [7 4 Z’x-a. ( E {_,AW/

Its: ]!tlﬂu#uuyﬂ
4—7"’""
e T

/2R S S o -

ROBERT 1,1TZENBERGE

(R PITSTY ) g

R B S T

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Lawrence M. Gritton
Katz Randall & Welnberg

! annearll

200 North LaSalle Street, Sulte 2300

Chicago, Illinocis
KRW File No.

606061
02441.26400

102/82344 8

FRY

-y

3
[
o
o
La
p e




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




.

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE
The undersigned Mortgagee hereby consents to and approves
the foregoing Second Modification of Loan Documents.

DATED: As of December 10, 19%2.

THE NATIONA URITY
CHICAGO /’
/

L0 /%3244 9

r‘-‘
Lo}

b ]

b SRS ANS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQILS j

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

(-‘& .
1, JAKOR T LITZENPE __, & Notary Publlc

in and for said County, in the State uroresaid , DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that ROBERT LITZENBERGER who is personally known to me to be the

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, for the usee and purposes therein set f{orth.

l" GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this [_29 [zz day of
MARCH =, 1593, ’

otary Public

,—/"*-\\-

" OFFICIAL SEAL

JAKOB P urzeussnssn1
ROTARY PODLS, STATE OF MLIDIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 1/12/94

oy

LG/ $2144 10

e AL~ IR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, ml‘lﬁ‘ , a Notary Public in and
for the sal v, in the State aforaegald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
_ MAK“N%'%W%S e, a8 ok Lioe-Limwioay and

O Y. UGQTANTq , 88 MWt pmeas ot

FIRST CHICAGC TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, a3 Successor Truastee to
BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
Septembar 3, 1987 and known as Trust No. 23-876%, who are
personsily known to me to bs the same persons whose names Aare
subscripes to the foragoing instrument as such Seniae Viindtesdusg.

and e of sald Bank, respectively, appeared before me
this day {r ofrson and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instiuaent as their own free and voluntary act and aa the
free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for the uses and
purposes therein sat forth,

ZOK

day of

IVEN under my nznd and notarial seal this
Aﬂﬁngf , 1993,

~F
zgﬂ\ﬂﬁmq
PAPAAAAR AL AP Pt Notary‘{l\&blic (}
"OFFICIAL SEAL”
Eva Higl
Neotary Public, State of Hiinois

My Commission Expins 8/2/9%
A AN AP NPT

L0/ 82244 11

5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

it

LT AL I
{

‘ “JAIR Moag” }
i A ‘

o ‘|‘§\.',*’ : "lv“fn'.é

-

M & KRR




Do UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )}
)

COUNTY OF COOK )

1, H”ﬂ:g’ﬂk A S ibasky , a Notary Public
in and for the said County, in tha State aforesald, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that 3955-}’}/ N MCNALLY  COUMTIUAL COAN OFFREL.  of
THE NATIONAL SECURITY BANK OF CHICAGO, who is personally known to

me to ba the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such(YUMELAAL (AN 0FF1eRof said Bank, appeared betore
me this day in person and acknowledged that _ [~ signed and
deliverer the said instrument as ﬂgs own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of sald Bank, for the uses and
purposes tharein set forth.

. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 2 day of
Waeoy 1391, ,
v, KZZ _
( &&.Aﬂﬂ-kﬁﬂ LA
itary Public
GAAAAAAAAAAAAA‘
1 “OFFICIAL SEAL”
4 Catherine A Swidarskl
§ Notay Pubte, St ot Hlaons p
q By Commission Cxpires 3/06/91 p
v VVVV'V\"VVVVV
>
.
oy
o™
o
a2 12 i
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Do UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

Jegal Description

LOTS 1 AND 2 1IN BLOCK 2 IN TAYLOR AND CANADA'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST HALF CF THE SOQUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE BOUTHEAST QUARTER OF

SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 948-52 N. Fairfield

Chicago, Illinois 60612
PIN: 16-061-416-009

G

(.

ar
¢
g
o
i
N

1/53344

13




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "B"
Conditions Precedent

1. Second Modificatlion of Loan Documents
2. Modification Certificate
3. Title Endorsemsnt
¢. ALTA -Ftatement
5. Certitlied Cperating Statements and Rent Roll
§. Updated UCT, .Judgment, Tax Lien and Bankruptcy

Searches

a. Mortgagor

b. Beneficlary
7. Legal Fees
8. Current Certified Financlfal Statements - Beneficiary
9. Certified Trust Documents

a. Trust Agreement and all

amendments and assignmente
b. Letter of direction
c. Trustee'’s Ce:tification of ownarship
of beneficinl {ntereet

d. Procaeads letier
10. Certified copy of Sale Ccntract
11. Copy of Section 1031 Escrow Instructions

12, UCC-1 and UCC-2 Financing Statements

e

T Rs0Y.

LMa/E324d 14




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

LOT 22 IN BLOCK 2 IN TAYLOR'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN ASSESSOR’'S
DIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8,

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COGK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 719 North Elizabeth
Chicago, Illincis 60622

Permanant Index Number: 17-08-106-019

—
LY J

ﬁ'
(% 3

TeRO08:

L0/ 92306 15




