UNOFE¥E# COPY

roi P

(A

THIRD MODIFCATION OF LOAR 33&%&1\:
(Elizabeth)

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION (hereinafter referred to as this
"Modificaticn") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of July,
1993, by FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, as Successor
Trustee to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, not personally or individually, but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 5, 1989 and
known as Trust No. 25-10356 (hereinafter referred to as
"Mortgagor"), and ROBERT LITZENBERGER (hereinafter referred to as
"Beneficlary"), to and for the benefit of THE NATIONAL SECURITY
BANK OF CNICAGO (hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagee").

A, #srtgagee has heretofore made a construction loan
(hereinafter rederred to as the "Loan") to Mortgagor and
Beneficiary (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Borrower") in
the original principal amount of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND
AND NO/100 ($175,000.00) DOLLARS, of which the sum of ONE HUNDRED
NINETEEN THOUSAND FlVE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND NO/100
($119,538.00) DOLLARS has Dean disbursed and remains outstanding as
of the date hereof (herelinifter referred to as the "Current
Principal Balance") pursuant tc a Construction Loan Agreement dated
as of June 12, 1990 between Bo:rower and Mortgagee (hereinafter

~dw 123

referred to as the "Loan Agreement'’”,.

B. The Loan is evidenced Ly a Mortgage Note in said
original principal amount dated June 12,1390, made by Borrower and
payable to Mortgagee, as modified by Zxtension Agreements and
Modification of Loan Documents dated May 31, 1591, August 29, 1991,
September 30, 1991, December 30, 1991, March 2v, 1992 and June 29,
1992 recorded as Document No. 92747951 (hereilnsnfter referred to
collectively as the "Extension Agreements”}, ~and as further
modified by Second Modification of Loan Documents dated as of
December 28, 1992 (hereinafter referred to as *tu@ "Second
Modification", said Moxrtgage Note, as modified by tle Fxtension
Agreements and the Second Modification, being hereinaftel ieferred
to as the "Note"). The current maturity date of the Note ir July

1, 1993.

c. The Note is secured by, among other things, a
Mortgage dated June 12, 1%90, made by Mortgagor in favor of
Mortgagee, and recorded on June 20, 1990 in the Office of the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 90291712, as modified by
the Extension Agreements and the Second Modification (said
Mortgage, as modified by the Extension Agreements and the Second
Modification, 18 hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage"),
encumbering the premises legally described in Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (hereinafter

LMO/73094.1 $/28/83  J1lipm

.17( )

I

A A ITIN S




UNOFFIGIAICOPY

-~ g
ot
EER
ad
t "
:4-1
i
o
o
b o
'
d




l - UNOFFICIAL coPY

inciluding Assignment of Beneficial Interest Under Land Trust and
Security Agreement dated June 12, 1990 executed by Beneficlary,
Mortgagee and Mortgagor and a Security Agreement.

D. Lender has also made & loan, the current balance of
which is THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($318,111.00) (hereinafter referred to as the
"rairfield Loan"), to First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois, as
successor trustee to Bank of Ravenswood, as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated September 3, 1987 and known as Trust No. 25-8769,
and Beneficiary, secured by a first Mortgage on the property
legally described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein, such Mortgage having been recorded
as Document No., 87580205, as modified by certain Extension
Agreements ‘and Modifications of Lean Documents. The Fairfield Loan

matures on Jaly 1, 1993,

E. ender has also made an unsecured loan (hereinafter
referred to as tie "Unsecured Loan") to Beneficiary in the amount
of FORTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($42,000.00), which
Unsecured Loan matures July 1, 1943, to provide certain funds
required in connection viih the Fairfield Property, evidenced by a

Note of Borrower dated on or about September 15, 1988, as extended
from time to time (hereilizfter referred to as the "Unsecured
Note"}.

F. Pursuant to the second Modification, the Note, the
Unsecured Note, the Mortgage, th¢ Loan Agreement and such other
collateral agreements {all of the foregoing being hereinafter
collectively referred te as the "Loan Documents") were further
modified to cross-collateralize the Loarn. the Fairfield Loan and
the Unsecured Loan and otherwise as provided therein.

G. The parties desire to further wcdify and amend the
Loan Documents to further extend the maturity deces of the Loan and
the Unsecured Loan (hereinafter referred to collentively as the

"Loans") to Jantvary 1, 1994.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the  foregoing
recitals, the mutual covenants and agreements contained hezein, and
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as
follows: :

de

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The aforusald Recitals L

are hereby incorporated into this Modification as if fully set %g
forth in this Paragraph 1. ot
2. Amendments to Loan Documents. The Loan Documents %3
are hereby amended as follows, effective as of the date hereof: !

1MG/T720594.1 9/30/%3 1l:1l2am 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(A) The maturity date of the Loans are hereby
extended from July 1, 1993 to and
including January 1, 1984;

(B) From and after the date hereof: (1} all
references in the Loan Documents to the
maturity date of the Loans shall be
deemed to refer to January 1, 1994;
{(ii) the Note and the Unsecured Note as
herein modified shall be secured by the
Mortgage as modified by this Modification
and by the Fairfield Loan Documents; and
{iii} all references in the Loan
Documents to any other Loan Documents
shall be deemed to mean such Loan
Documents as modified by this

modification;

(C) Nctwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in the Loan Decuments,
Mortgages shall under no circumstances be
obligated ~to disburse to or for the
benefit '©of Borrower any heretofore
undisbursed principal of the Loan in
excess of the Zurrent Principal Balance.

3 Conditions Precadent to Effectiveness. As

conditions precedent to Moricagee’'s acceptance of this
Modification, this Modification shalli be required to be executed

and delivered to Mortgagee.

4, Reaffirmation of Represejcations and Warranties.
Borrower hereby reaffirms as true and correct' jin all respects, as
of the date hereof, any representations and warranties contained in

the Loan Documents.

5. Reaffirmation of Covenants. dosrower hereby
reaffirms and agrees to perform each and every covenant, ~ondition,
obligation and provision set forth in the Loan Documents. 28 herein

modified.

6. No Vitiation of Liability. Nothing containea lierein
shall vitiate or discharge any party’s liability under the Loan
Documents, as herein modified.

7. offsets and Defenses, Borrower hereby acknowledges
and agrees that: (i) as of the date of this Modification, there
are no offsets, defenses or counterclaims against Mortgagee arising
out of or in any way relating to the Loan Documents, (1i) Borrower
releases and forever discharges Mortgagee, its agents, gervants,
employees, directors, officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates,

LMG/72094.1 9/38/%31  d1dipa 3

6

»
r

cZSIBEt




UNOFFICIAL COPY

hLIN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

subsidiaries, successors and assigns and all persons, firms,
corporations and organizations acting or who have acted in its
behalf of and from all damage, losa, claimg, demands, liabilities,
obligations, actions and causes of action whatsoever which any
Borrower may now have or claim to have against Mortgagee or any of
the other persons or entities described in this clause (ii) as of
the date of this Modification, and whether presently known or
unknown, and of every nature and extent whatsoever on account of or
in any way touching, concerning, arising ocut of or founded upon the
Loan Documents, and (iii) Mortgagee is not in default under the

Loan Documents.

B. Full Force and Effect; Inconsistency. Except as
herein wnrlified, the terms, conditions and covenants of the Loan

Documents ghall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and
effect. In ‘he event of an inconsistency between this Modification
and the Loaiu Documents, the terms herein shall control.

9. Luws of Illinois. This Modification shall be
governed and consirued under the laws of the State of Illinois.

10. Truste¢ Evculpation. This Modification is executed
by FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMI'ANY OF ILLINQIS, as Successor Trustee to
BANK OF HRAVENSWOOD, not persocnally, but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated October 5, 19t9 and known as Trust No. 25-10356, as
aforesaid, in the exercise ci the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such \Trustee, and it is expressly
understood and agreed that nothing herein shall be construed as
creating any liability on said fIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF
ILLINOIS, as Successor Trustee to BANF OF RAVENSWOOD personally to
pay the Note, as herein medifled, or apy interest that may accrue
thereon, or any other indebtedness arcruing hereunder, or to
perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained,
all such liability, if any, being expressly wesved by the holder of
the Note and by every person now or hereafter ciedming any right or
security thereunder, and that so far as FIRST CHIZAGO TRUST COMPANY
OF ILLINOIS, as Successor Trustee to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD personally
is concerned, the holder or holders of the Note and the owner or
owners of any indebtedness accruing thereunder shall loo)k solely to
the collateral for the payment thereocf, by the enforcerent of the
lien created by the Loan Documents in the manner therein &rd in the
Note provided or by action to enforce the personal liability af any
gignatory to any Loan Document providing for or imposing personal

liability.

LMG/720%4.12 3/38733 1ilipm 4

e GIBREG




L L PN
Ba(fl'&idiiif

UNOFFICIAL COPY -~ =




E. . UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this
Modification to be executed pursuant to authority duly granted as
of the date and year first written above,

MORTGAGOR:? FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF
ILLINOIS, as Successor Trustee
to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, not
personally, but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated October 5, 1989, and
known as Trust No. 25-10356

ATTEST:
BY: u ’&_———
/ ) Its: 7
st/ piwome

rd
BENEFICIARY: 7 % ; -

ROBERT LITZENBERGER

EX 333

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Lawrence M. Gritton
Katz, Randall & Weinberg
200 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2300

Chicago, Illinois 60601
KRW File No. 02441.26400

£ZSIRBL6

1MG/72094.1 1071493 12:83pm 5




. » |
b
e |
} -

e -'
Sl
e
o
-'t.u;
AA
L2 .w




UNOFFICIAL COPY
CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE
The undersigned Mortgagee hereby consents to and approves

the foreqgoing Third Modification of Loan Documents.
DATED:

As of July 1, 1993.

THE NATIONAL SECURITY BANK OF
CHICAGO

LMG/72094 .1 973092

21dpm

93918986




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

. )
COUNTY OF COOK )

., CATHERINE(. SWIDERSK . a Notary Public

in and for said County, In the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY |
that ROBERT LITZENBERGER who 1s personally known to me to be the

same pearson whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
gigned and delivered the sald instrument as his own free and

voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ZQ'M day of
S(":’r” I o+ 1983,

T [ 7o %Y Q W"

s ~ i

% Catherine A S.riderski P Notary Public
4

4

Notary Public, Sti'~ Iiiln.u'c P
Ky gommission Expires 3J26{9% (p
T VIV Y Y VENTYV

£ZG188E6

14072094, 9/18/93  2ddpm




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

E . ---—";" e

1, A WedTig , & Notary Public in and
for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO BEREBY CERTIFY that
MARIO L GOTANCO y @5 et T e d and
SAARTIN Fa ,ﬂJWWD ;s 28 rﬁﬁﬁ TR of
FIRST CHICAGQ TRUST COMFANY OF ILLINOIS, as Successor Trustee to
BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 5, 1989 and known as Trust No. 25-10356, who are personally
known to we to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the forggring Instrument as  such Tl Yioe Prsidong and
st O, of said Bank, respectively, appeared before me this
day in persion mal acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument #s.thelr own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary acc of sald Bank, as Trustee, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth,

GIVE? under my hapd and notarial seal this 4%&6 day of

Jofremdds___, 1993,
Al C/Vféé&/ém/

wotary Public

YORFICIAL SEALY
SILVIA ME DT\*A
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE F [LLINAS

; ay Commission Expires 05/07(%4
EA MV N AAAAAAAAAANARAAN

s

Pyt B A

P

gZS1I8RES

LMO/T20%4.1 3/38/93 1134pm 8




UNOFFICIAL COPY "

- 5
hand
-
o
i
S
s
i
[
o
s




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOX )

I, CATHERINE A SWIDERSKI , & Notary Public °
in and for the said County, Jin the Stateg ﬁforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that . SOSEPH. I\ MC/\)A-LL)Z, UpMNGECBL LOAS DEEKER
of THE NATIONAL SECURITY BANK QOF CHICA

, who is personally known
to me to be the same person whoge name 1s subscribed to the

foregoing instrument as such A0 of said Bank,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that He
signed snd delivered the said instrument as H|5 own free and

voluntary 2ct and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for
the uses aiio purposes therein set forth.

/ |
T GIVEiU under my hand and notarial seal this 9 h day of
= - . ' 1993. v

A
Ay

S ( Duellywda’
aAnBOR S i [ |

: . 5 Notary Public
4 catnerine AS\a\e ot W otary Publd

e, 3ot
platy pud wan CAPIES v
"‘ “M‘J mﬂm\s:\:“vquv _
vv

e CYR8E6

LNG/72094.1 $/38/31 22 34pm




UNOFFICIAL COPY

a‘:{""‘! o
‘la?;eaa. 't"‘-ﬁ:‘..;él




. . UNOFFICIAL COPY
EXHIBIT "A"
Legal Description
LOT 22 IN BLOCK 2 IN TAYLOR’S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN ASSESSOR’S

DIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF__SECTION 8,

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 719 N, Elizabeth
Chicago, Illinois 60622

PIN: 17-08-106-019

ING/72094.1 9738732

£25188E6

i Mpa

10




‘

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ESS;LEHHE.IP




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "B"

Legal Description

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 IN TAYLOR AND CANADA'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF 'THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 948-52 N, Fairfield .
Chicago, Illinois 60612

Permanent Index Number: 16-01-416-009

1G720M.1 9/30/3%3 1:ilipa 11




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b A




